----------------------------
   Historical   Pro Forma(1)
   ------------   -------------
   (in thousands)

Indebtedness
  Notes payable.....  $   31,512   $   2,859
  Mortgage indebtedness.....   111,776   111,776
  Convertible subordinated debentures.....   61,878   61,878

Shareholders' Equity
  Series A preferred stock, 40,000 shares
   authorized, none issued.....   --   --
  Series B preferred stock, liquidation
   preference $25 per share, 2,476,000 shares
   authorized, none issued.....   --   --
  Common stock, par value $0.0001 per share,
   51,484,000 shares authorized, 8,368,000
   shares issued and outstanding, 11,818,000
   shares issued and outstanding, as adjusted
   for the common stock public offering.....   1   1
  Excess stock, par value $0.0001 per share,
   16,000,000 shares authorized, none issued....   --   --
  Additional paid-in capital.....   121,917   150,570
  Cumulative net income.....   42,336   42,336
  Cumulative distributions paid.....   (97,572)   (97,572)
   ------------   ------------
   Total Shareholders' Equity.....   66,682   95,335
   ------------   ------------
   Total capitalization.....  $   271,848   $   271,848
   ============   ============

Edgar Filing: SIZELER PROPERTY INVESTORS INC - Form 424B3

30

--------
(1)  See Notes B through G to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial
   Statements for information on how changes in the amount of new debentures
   and Series B preferred stock issued in the exchange offer will impact pro
   forma financial data.

   27

   THIS EXCHANGE OFFER

   This section of the prospectus describes our proposed exchange offer. While
we believe that the description covers the material terms of this exchange